
 A Cut resistant: Level E (EN 388:2016)
 A A flexible and comfortable glove offering great dexterity
 A HPPE on the inside provides comfort and protection
 A Fully encapsulated steel and nylon on the outside 

strengthens the protection against burrs and sharp edges
 A PU coating gives exceptional abrasion resistance and 

sensitivity allowing workers to handle small pieces
 A 3 open fingers to allow high precision tasks
 A Designed for easy movement and continuous wear
 A Breathable back of hand to reduce perspiration
 A Seamless knit prevents irritation

FEATURES

Typical Industries Suitable Applications

SUITABLE FOR CERTIFICATION

LIGHTWEIGHT, OPEN FINGERS DESIGN PU COATED GLOVE WITH STEEL FIBRE

CUT PROTECTIONCUT PROTECTION

Outstanding cut resistance allowing protection in the most risky applications whilst enabling precise handling in 
applications necessitating open fingertip contact. PU coating protects the hand from abrasion and grease, delivering 
effective long lasting grip.

 � Automotive
 � Construction
 � Logistics
 � Maintenance
 � Manufacturing
 � Transport

 � Assembly
 � Handling sharp and 
greasy parts

 � Machining
 � Bodywork
 � Precision mechanics

EN 388:2016CAT II

4X43E

See overleaf for explanation
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The descriptions, characteristics, applications and photos are given for information purposes and do not constitute a contractual commitment. The manufacturer reserves the right to make any modifi cations it deems necessary.
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SIZE CODE PACKAGING

CUT PROTECTIONCUT PROTECTION

 � USE: General handling glove with cut protection. Not suitable for thermal, 
electrical, chemical protection. Do not use near moving machines if there 
is a risk of entanglement

 � STORAGE: Store in dry conditions in the original packaging and away from 
direct sunlight

 � CLEANING: To clean, wipe with a damp cloth. Note: The performance 
characteristics of worn and laundered gloves may differ from the results 
shown Inspect the gloves to ensure no damage is present.

 � LIFETIME: Service life depends on the glove application and therefore 
cannot be specified. It is the responsibility of user to ensure the glove is 
suitable for its intended use

EU compliance certificate delivered by the notified body INTERTEK ITALIA SPA, Via Guido Miglioli, 2/A - 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI) - Italia (Notified body 2575)

TRC725

MATERIALS
LINER:

COATING:

COLOUR

LENGTH (mm)

CUFF STYLE

13 gauge HPPE, steel fibre, nylon 

Polyurethane (PU)

Green/black

250 (Size Dependent)

Elasticated knit wrist

MECHANICAL HAZARDS EN 388:2016 
PERFORMANCE LEVELS* 

0-4        0-5      0-4       0-4        A-F        P 

Impact Resistance

Puncture Resistance
Tear Resistance 

Circular Blade Cut Resistance 

*If tests are not performed or are not applicable, ‘X’ will be placed instead of a number/letter  

Abrasion Resistance 

Straight Blade Cut Resistance (EN ISO: 13997)

10 pairs per bagSKG00017EB
SKG00017ED
SKG00017EF
SKG00017EH
SKG00017EJ
SKG00017EL

6/XS
7/S
8/M
9/L

10/XL
11/XXL

120 pairs per case


